2 have obtained divorce by mutual 

consent as per Talaq-e-hasan where in the first divorce was given on 

11.06.2025, the second divorce on 13.07.2025 and the final divorce on 

10.08.2025. It is submitted that the petitioner no. 1 has paid the entire 

settlement amount of Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lac Fifty Thousand 

Only) to respondent no. 2. It is further submitted that the custody of 

the minor child shall remain with the respondent no. 2 and petitioner 

no. 1 shall not claim custody or visitation rights as per the schedule in 

the settlement. Copy of the settlement agreement dated 19.08.2025